

Field Trip / Outdoor Risks Waiver

In consideration of my participation in outdoor activities in the environment beyond those licensed by The Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs (hereinafter "LARA") at Johnson Nature Center (hereinafter "Nature Center"), which I understand and acknowledge could be hazardous to my health and result in bodily injury due to interaction within an outdoor learning lab that includes a forest, pond, and stream. I agree to assume all risks of injury arising out of such participation.

I further agree, for myself and my heirs, assigns and legal representatives, to hold harmless Bloomfield Hills Schools (hereinafter "BHS"), its Board Members, administrators, employees, agents, independent contractors, and the Nature Center or anyone connected with its operation from any and all claims and causes of actions of any nature for any and all personal injury or illness, including death, which may occur or which may be aggravated during participation in outdoor activities, either on or off the premises of the Nature Center.

I further agree to indemnify the BHS, its Board Members, administrators, employees, agents, independent contractors, and the Nature Center and its agents, employees, servants, or anyone connected with its operation for any costs, expenses, damages, or legal fees which may be incurred as a result of any breach or violation of this Agreement and Release, if such breach results in injury or death to any person(s) engaged in outdoor activities, without regard to whether such injury or death is alleged to have resulted from any act of negligence of the Nature Center, by its employees, agents, servants or anyone connected with its association.

Your written permission is required for your child to participate in activities beyond the LARA-licensed spaces (indoor classroom and fenced outdoor classroom) to be considered a field trip. Field trips will be a regular, daily part of TreeSchool. Children will be supervised by BHS staff approved for TreeSchool.

I have read and understand the above terms of the Agreement and Release, and I agree to such terms for the following dates of participation:

TreeSchool Participant:	Age:
Parent or Guardian (if under 18 years of age)	
First & Last Name:	
Signature:	Date:

Johnson Nature Center • 3325 Franklin Rd. • Bloomfield Hills Twp., MI 48302 • (248) 341-6485